EDUCATION — THE CHALLENGE OF THE LATER YEARS (LIFE & LEARN)
Project Number: 2014-1-PL01-KA204-003408 (ERASMUS Plus)

UK SURVEY RESULTS (over 60s)
(36 Responses)

Questions Responses %

up to 5,000 residents 2 6%
5-10,000 residents 5 14%
10-20,000 residents 11 31%
20-100,000 residents 14 40%
over 100,000 residents 4 11%
Male 7 20%
Female 29 83%
60-70 years 15 43%
70-80 years 18 51%
over 80 years 3 9%

Enrolled in an Education/Training

No 28 80%
Yes, local classes 7 20%
Yes, online programme 1 3%
Other 0%

Training/Education in the future

No 22 63%
Yes, within 12 months 7 20%
Yes, within 3-5 years 7 20%

Consider Education courses
Yes 16 46%
No 20 57%

Reason for Education/Training

New skills 13 37%
Better quality of life 5 14%
Interaction 15 43%
Other 0%

Types of Training Courses
Cross cultural/Diversity

Hign need 1 3%
Moderate Need 4 11%
Low Need 2 6%
No Need 18 51%
Don't Know 1 3%

Communication/Teamwork
Hign need 0%



Moderate Need
Low Need

No Need

Don't Know

Entrepreneurial Skills
Hign need

Moderate Need
Low Need

No Need

Don't Know
Computer Skills
Hign need
Moderate Need
Low Need

No Need

Don't Know
Environment
Hign need
Moderate Need
Low Need

No Need

Don't Know
Foreign Language
Hign need
Moderate Need
Low Need

No Need

Don't Know
Health/Wellbeing
Hign need
Moderate Need
Low Need

No Need

Don't Know
Emotional Intelligence
Hign need
Moderate Need
Low Need

No Need

Don't Know

Important available own town
High

Moderate

Low

No

Don't Know

Access to Computer
Yes, desktop

18

19

10

10

15

12
11

15

6%
9%
51%
0%

0%
9%
6%
54%
0%

6%
29%
9%
29%
0%

6%
11%
23%
31%

0%

6%
14%
6%
51%
0%

6%
20%
17%
29%

0%

6%
14%
3%
43%
0%

34%
31%
14%
0%
23%

43%



Yes, laptop
Yes, tablet/smartphone
No

Internet at home
Yes
No

Barriers
Mobility
Eqipment
Financial

Lack information

Educational Needs
Technical Skills
Recreation

Health

Life Skills

May 2015

17
13

31

15
15
26
17

A WN PR

Most Important

Least Important

49%
37%
14%

89%
14%

43%
43%
74%
49%



