## **EDUCATION – THE CHALLENGE OF THE LATER YEARS (LIFE & LEARN)**

Project Number: 2014-1-PL01-KA204-003408 (ERASMUS Plus)

## UK SURVEY RESULTS (over 60s) (36 Responses)

Questions	Responses	<u>%</u>
up to 5,000 residents	2	6%
5-10,000 residents	5	14%
10-20,000 residents	11	31%
20-100,000 residents	14	40%
over 100,000 residents	4	11%
Male	7	20%
Female	29	83%
60-70 years	15	43%
70-80 years	18	51%
over 80 years	3	9%
Enrolled in an Education/Training		
No	28	80%
Yes, local classes	7	20%
Yes, online programme	1	3%
Other		0%
Training/Education in the future		
No	22	63%
Yes, within 12 months	7	20%
Yes, within 3-5 years	7	20%
Consider Education courses		
Yes	16	46%
No	20	57%
Reason for Education/Training		
New skills	13	37%
Better quality of life	5	14%
Interaction	15	43%
Other		0%
Types of Training Courses		
Cross cultural/Diversity		
Hign need	1	3%
Moderate Need	4	11%
Low Need	2	6%
No Need	18	51%
Don't Know	1	3%
Communication/Teamwork		
Hign need		0%

Moderate Need	2	6%
Low Need	3	9%
No Need	18	51%
Don't Know		0%
Entrepreneurial Skills		0%
Hign need Moderate Need	3	9%
Low Need		
No Need	2	6%
	19	54%
Don't Know		0%
Computer Skills	2	C0/
Hign need Moderate Need	10	6% 29%
Low Need	3	9%
No Need	10	29%
Don't Know		0%
Environment	2	60/
Hign need	2	6%
Moderate Need	4	11%
Low Need	8	23%
No Need	11	31%
Don't Know		0%
Foreign Language	2	60/
Hign need	2	6%
Moderate Need	5	14%
Low Need	2	6%
No Need	18	51%
Don't Know		0%
Health/Wellbeing	2	60/
Hign need	2	6%
Moderate Need	7	20%
Low Need	6	17%
No Need	10	29%
Don't Know		0%
Emotional Intelligence		501
Hign need	2	6%
Moderate Need	5	14%
Low Need	1	3%
No Need	15	43%
Don't Know		0%
Important available own town		
High	12	34%
Moderate	11	31%
Low	5	14%
No		0%
Don't Know	8	23%
-	-	
Access to Computer		
Yes, desktop	15	43%
·		

Yes, laptop	17	49%
Yes, tablet/smartphone	13	37%
No	5	14%
Internet at home		
Yes	31	89%
No	5	14%
B		
Barriers		
Mobility	15	43%
Eqipment	15	43%
Financial	26	74%
Lack information	17	49%
Educational Needs		
Technical Skills	1	Marklanastant
		Most Important
Recreation	2	
Health	3	
Life Skills	4	Least Important

May 2015